Michael Parenti, Information Technology Director 

SUBJECT: Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing 
The City Manager To Extend The Existing Agreement With TPx To 
Provide Fiber Internet Connectivity For An Additional Three Years In 
The Amount Of Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty 
Dollars ($99,720) 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends the City Council of the City of Emeryville adopt the above-entitled 
resolution authorizing the City Manager to extend the City’s agreement with TPx to 
provide fiber internet connectivity at City Hall and the Police Department in the amount of 
ninety-nine thousand seven hundred and twenty dollars ($99,720) This extension will 
increase the existing bandwidth at each location from 100 Mbps to 250 Mbps while 
reducing internet costs by $322 per month.   

BACKGROUND 

In 2018, the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into an agreement with